Election Commission

»

Regular Meeting www.cityofeverett.com

~ Agenda ~ Sergio Cornelio
(617) 394-2229

Saturday, October 25, 2025 11:00 AM City Council Chamber, 374 Floor City Hall

l. Call to Order

Attendee Name ~_ Present Absent  Late Arrived
Chair/Clerk Sergio Cornelio _ O O O
Commissioner Ophny Jean-Francois | O _ O oo
Commissioner Brian McCarthy ‘ O | O O '
Commissioner Maria Lucy Pineda O O O |
. New Business
1. Hearings in accord with General Laws chapter 51, sections 48 and 49 to take evidence

and consider challenges filed by Ms. Paula Sterite to the residency of 21 people
registered to vote in the city. A list of the names of the 21 people being challenged is
attached hereto and incorporated herein.

ll. Adjournment

Posted in accordance with the
provisions of Mass. General Laws
Chapter 30A- Sections 18-25
Ochohar 32,2020 at 4 //’,a V7%
Attest: i _

on
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NAME

ADDRESS

Brendan McCarthy
David Altenor
Sheila M. Bruzzese
Anthony Cataldo
Karin Foppiano
Rachel Rose Freedenberg Meers
Kaylee Anne Nearen
Charles Obremski
April Obremski
Michael O'Donnell
Lisaflor Antonela Rodriguez
Anthony Sannella
Bianca Ragucci
Nereida Artica

Erin Rowan

Jospeh A D'Onofrio
Richard Dellisola
Geraldine Dellisola
Jesse Robert King
Carol DeMaria
Cynthia Sarnie

87 Clark st

46 Woodlawn st #2
120 Bucknam street
90 Central Ave

11 Foster St

43 Peirce Ave

94 Central Ave

61 Tremont St

61 Tremont St

28 Abbott Ave

31 Summit Ave #2
1 Henderson 5t
47 Kelvin St

135 Fremont St
78 Pearl St

50 Kelvin St

36 Prescott St

36 Prescott St

33 Bellingham Ave
41 Woodlawn Ave
30 Forest Ave. #2

Date Challenged

10/14/2025
10/14/2025
10/14/2025
10/14/2025
10/14/2025
10/14/2025
10/14/2025
10/16/2025
10/16/2025
10/16/2025
10/14/2025
10/14/2025
10/14/2025
10/14/2025
10/14/2025
10/14/2025
10/16/2025
10/16/2025
10/16/2025
10/14/2025
10/19/2025



